NOVEMBER 2001 - REVISED JANUARY 2016
       TISP43xxMMAJ/BJ Overvoltage Protector Series
 TISP4300MMAJ, TISP4350MMAJ, TISP4360MMAJ
TISP4300MMBJ, TISP4350MMBJ, TISP4360MMBJ
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
Device Symbol
Specified for:
- ITU-T Recommendation K.21

modems). Combinations of devices can be used for multi-point
protection (e.g. 3-point protection between Ring, Tip and Ground).
How To Order
Available in SMA and SMB Packages
SMA Saves 25 % Placement Area Over SMB
FCC Part 68 Type A Surge Compliance by
Using Either a Fuse or 7 Ω Resistor
  SMB Package (Top View)
Device
VDRM
V
V(BO)
V
‘4300 230 300
‘4350 275 350
‘4360 290 360
MDXXCCE
1 2 )A( T)B( R
T(A)R(B)
MDXXBGF
21
T
R
SD4XAA
Terminals T and R correspond to the
alternative line designators of A and B
Rated for International Surge Wave Shapes
Wave Shape Standard
ITSP
A
2/10 μs GR-1089-CORE 250
10/160 μs FCC Part 68 75
9/720 μs FCC Part 68 65
10/700 μs ITU-T K.20/45/21 65
10/560 μs FCC Part 68 55
10/1000 μs GR-1089-CORE 50
............................................ UL Recognized Components
Device Package Carrier
TISP43 xxMM
S M A/DO -214 AC  J - B e nd   ( A J ) E m bo sse d   T a pe   Re e l ed
(R) S M B / DO-214AA  J - B e nd   (B J )
TISP43xxMMAJR-S
TISP43xxMMBJR-S
Order As
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
This series is currently available, but not
    recommended for new designs. The
TISP43xxxM3AJ & BJ series are
             functionally and pin-to-pin compatible.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
NOVEMBER 2001 - REVISED JANUARY 2016
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.